

CNR No.:DLNT01-000127-2025
SC No. 13/2025
STATE Vs. Rohan @ Rehan & Ors.
FIR No. 124/2020
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 307/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / SI Sandeep Narwal in person.
Accused Rohit @ Haddi is absent.
Accused persons namely Rohan @ Rehan and
Salman Khan @ Pathan in person on bail.
Sh. J. K. Dalal and Ms. Anjali Gupta, Ld. Counsels
for all three accused persons.

IO / SI Sandeep Narwal is present and he seeks
apology for his non-appearance before the Court on LDOH and
request for cancellation of NBW issued against him. Submissions
Heard. NBW issued against him stands canceled. He is warned to
be careful in future.

An application for exemption from personal
appearance has been moved on behalf of accused **Rohit @ Haddi**.
Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused
Rohit @ Haddi is exempted from personal appearance for today
only with direction to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons seek some time for
preparation for arguments on the point of charge.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and
allowed.

Let a notice be issued to IO / SI Sandeep Narwal and
SI Jaibir Malik with the directions to appear before the Court on
NDOH.

....Contd2/-

-2-

FIR No. 124/2020

PS Bhalaswa Dairy

Be put up for appearance of accused persons as well
as for arguments on the point of charge on **15.09.2026**.f

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

08.06.2026 ^(R)